BNI IOL-803-102-R036
BNI IOL-803-103-R036
SmartLight Indicator
User’s Guide
www.balluff.com       1
Content
1 Notes to the user 3
1.1 Structure of the guide 3

6.2 Order
information
 Type Order Code
BNI IOL-803-102-R036 BNI00CZ
BNI IOL-803-103-R036 BNI00E0
 Scope of delivery  BNI IOL-803-10x-R036 consists of the following components:
• SmartLight Indicator
• M22x1 Nut
• 2x Gasket
• Washer
• Installation Guide
6.3 IODD
compatibility
 Type Order code HW version IODD version
BNI IOL-803-102-R036 BNI00CZ 01 1.x
BNI IOL-803-102-R036 BNI00CZ 02 2.x
BNI IOL-803-102-R036-012 BNI00EC 01 1.x
BNI IOL-803-103-R036 BNI00E0 01 1.x
BNI IOL-803-103-R036 BNI00E0 02 2.x
BNI IOL-803-103-R036-012 BNI00EE 01 1.x
   Note
On the next two pages you can find the overview of all process data for printing.
BNI IOL-803-10x-R036
Balluff Networking Interface
IO-Link Interface
803 - SmartLight Indicator
102 - Indicator Only